
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5914
ANSWERED ON:08.09.2011
CLUSTER DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME
Guddu Shri Premchandra

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has sanctioned funds under MSMEs Cluster Development Programme to various States including
Madhya Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof State and UT-wise; and

(c) the details of funds released for the said scheme and the time by which the balance amount is likely to be released, if any, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES (SHRI VIRBHADRA SINGH)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) The details of funds sanctioned under Micro and Small Enterprises- Cluster Development Programme (MSE-CDP), State and UT-wise are given in Annexure-I.

(c) The details of funds released, State and UT-wise are given in Annexure-I. Funds are released as per requirement of projects.
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